
Rating MXC Rating WXC Rating Football Rating M Soccer Rating W Soccer Rating W Volleyball
#1 Oct. 1 (Thurs.) #1 Oct. 1 (Thurs.) #1 Feb. 22 #1 Nov. 25 #1 Nov. 25 #1 Nov. 18
#2 Oct. 29 #2 Oct. 29 #2 March 22 #2 March 3 #1 March 17 #2 Feb. 3
#3 Nov. 19 #3 Nov. 19 #3 March 29 #3 March 17 #2 March 24 #3 March 10
#4 Feb. 18 #4 Feb. 18 #4 April 5 #4 March 31 #3 March 31 #4 March 24
#5 March 18 #5 March 18 #5 April 11 #5 April 14 #4 April 7 #5 April 5
Final March 29 (Mon.) Final March 29 (Mon.) Post May 17 Final MRPI April 18 Final MRPI April 11 Final Aprill 12
Post April 14 (Wed.) * Post April 14 (Wed.)* Post May 18 Post May 11 Post May 6 (Thursday)

Green denotes MRPI.
* = postseason poll is the team finishes at national championship; raters do not submit rankings in SIDHelp

Notes: 
Soccer MRPI will take into account ratings periods #4 and #5 in the calcuation. 

FALL SPORT RATINGS



Rating MBB Rating WBB Rating S&D-M Rating S&D-W Rating M Wrestling Rating W Wrestling Rating M Bowling Rating W Bowling

Pre Oct. 14 (Thurs.) Pre Oct. 14 (Thurs.) #1 Oct. 30 (Fri.) #1 Oct. 30 (Fri.) Pre Oct. 29 (Thurs.) Pre Oct. 22 (Thurs.) #1 Nov. 13 #1 Nov. 13
#1 Nov. 18 #1 Nov. 18 #2 Nov. 20 #2 Nov. 20 #1 Nov. 19 #1 Nov. 19 #2 Dec. 11 #2 Dec. 11
#2 Dec. 2 #2 Dec. 2 #3 Dec. 18 #3 Dec. 18 #2 Dec. 17 #2 Dec. 31 #3 Jan. 15 #3 Jan. 15
#3 Dec. 16 #3 Dec. 16 #4 Jan. 22 #4 Jan. 22 #3 Dec. 31 #3 Jan. 28 #4 Feb 19. #4 Feb 19. 
#4 Jan. 13 #4 Jan. 13 Final Feb. 19 Final Feb. 19 #4 Jan. 14 #4 Feb. 11 Final Mar. 1 (Mon.) Final Mar. 1 (Mon.)
#5 Jan. 27 #5 Jan. 27 Post March 12* (Fri.) Post March 12* (Fri.) #5 Feb. 4 Final Feb. 25 Post Apr. 2 Post Apr. 2
#6 Feb. 10 #6 Feb. 10 Final Feb. 17 (Wed.) Post March 19 (Fri.)*
Final Feb. 24 (Wed.) Final Feb. 24 (Wed.) Post March 8 (Fri.)*

* = postseason poll is the team finishes at national championship; raters do not submit rankings in SIDHelp

NEW CHANGES FROM LAST YEAR:

Removal of DII MBB & WBB. MBB and WBB will move to selection committee model, ratings will revert back to bi-weekly ratings. 

WINTER SPORT RATINGS



Rating Baseball Rating M Golf Rating W Golf Rating Softball Rating M Tennis Rating W Tennis Rating M Lacrosse Rating W Lacrosse Rating M Volleyball

Pre Nov. 4 (Wed.) #1 Oct. 9 #1 Oct. 9 Pre Jan. 13 (Wed.) Pre Jan. 27 (Wed.) Pre Jan. 27 (Wed.) Pre Jan. 27 (Wed.) Pre Jan. 27 (Wed.) Pre Jan. 6 (Wed.)
#1 March 17 #2 Nov. 6 #2 Nov. 6 #1 March 10 #1 Feb. 17 #1 Feb. 17 #1 Feb. 24 #1 Feb. 24 #1 Jan. 27
#2 March 31 #3 March 5 #3 March 5 #2 March 24 #2 March 3 #2 March 3 #2 March 10 #2 March 10 #2 Feb. 10
#3 April 14 #4 March 19 #4 March 19 #3 April 7 #3 March 17 #3 March 17 #3 March 24 #3 March 24 #3 Feb. 24
#4 April 28 #5 April 2 #5 April 2 #4 April 21 #4 March 31 #4 March 31 #4 Apr. 7 #4 Apr. 7 #4 March 10
Final May 12 Final May 6 (Thurs.) Final May 13 (Thurs.) Final May 5 (Wed.) #5 April 14 #5 April 14 Final April 25 (Sun.) Final April 25 (Sun.) #5 March 24
Post June 9 (Wed.) Post May 28 (Fri.)* Post June 4 (Fri.)* Post June 9 (Wed.) Final April 28 (Wed.) Final April 28 (Wed.) Post May 12 (Wed.) Post May 12 (Wed.) Final April 11 (Sun.)

Post May 26 (Wed.) Post May 26 (Wed.) Post April 28 (Wed.)

* = postseason poll is the team finishes at national championship; raters do not submit rankings in SIDHelp

NEW CHANGES FROM LAST YEAR:

SPRING SPORT RATINGS
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